








Welcome 

TO 

W. H. S. 

Vol. XLIX 

I 
I 

ｾ＠



In Dedication 

We, the Pow-Wow Staff of 1972, dedicate 

thi is ue to all of the previous editors and their 

staffs who have produced the Pow-Wow over the 

past fifty years. Each preceding taff has et 

the example for the next taff making the next 

taff's job quite a bit easier. 

From 1922 on until 1972 the Pow-Wo has 

grown progressively. With additional .tudents 

came additional page , and with tho e addition-

al page came additional work. As a token of 

our appreciation to the.e staffs and editors, we 

dedicate this issue. We sincerely hope that the 

nextfiftyyearsof this yearbook will be as suc-

ces ful as the past fifty. 



1922 - ORVYLL BUNDY 

1923 - GARVIN GRUDER 

1924 - CLAR NCE ROBB 

1925 - RILEY AR 1A TROUT 

1926 - PAUL BRIDGES 

1927 - WILDA GRIDER 

1928 - WALTER HUNT 

1929 - JA E MOBERLEY 

1930 - FLORE CE CURRY 

1931 - MARY GARVI 

1932 - EUGE E BAUER, RUSSELL CURRY 

1933 - no publication 

1934 - no publication 

1935- RUTH ELDER, ROBERTA CO LEY 

1936- RUBY ONER, LYLE MU 0 1 

1937 - MILDRED THOMPSO , PHYLIS STORM 

1938- HELE ASHBROOK, RUBY LATCH 

1940 - EUGE E BAUGHER 

1941-

1942 - MAXI E LOFLA !D, LOIS BARTLEY 

1943 - 'ORMA GARRETT, GLORIA ANDERSO ' 

1944- WA 'DA LATCH, EMMA DICK! 0 

1945 - RUSSELL ROELl G, RO ALIE CO LEY 

1946 - MARY HURLEY, GLEN HARPSTER 

1947 - MARJORIE WIL 0 

1948 - JEA 'ETTE MORFORD, DAVID DU COMB 

1949 - BEULAH WILLI A ＱｾＰ＠ ', CARL TO MITH 

1950 - ELLA KERCHEVAL, JEA CARR 

1951 - ELAI E MULLIKI , DOROTHY RI CKER 

1952 - NELLIE TIPTON, DOROTHY DU 

1953 - MARY BRIDGES, VI CENT PASSALACQUA 

1954 - JIM BOTTRELL, LIANE EDWARDS 

1955 - CLEO McLURE, EILEE YOU G 

1956- BEVERLY 1-fiCKMAN, 1ARILY KELLEY 

1957- THERESA JACKSON, PHYLISS LARREW 

1958 - JOYCE JOH SO , SUSIE LOVI S 

1959 - SUE MARTZ, DORIS TILFORD 

1960 - EVELY GODDARD, SHARLE E DOEHRING 

1961 - SHELIA THOMP 0 , ARLETT A WALKER 

1962 - KATHY CLAWSO ', 'A CY BULLERMA 

1963-JA JOHNSO , DO CHROCK 

1964 - GLENDA GODDARD 

1965 - SHARO BUESKI G, CHERYL STILABOWER, 
VERNITA HORN 

1966- MARY LE Z, DAVID CURRY, KAY KRILE 

1967 -MIKE SZACHITOWSKI, SUDY SEXSO 

1968- ESTER ARGANBRIGHT, JEA 'SZACH ITOW KI, 

1969 - BARB STORM, RA DY MUL VA EY 

1970 - A 'E ALLE ', TOM ARGA BRIGHT 

1971 - SALLY BRIDGES, TERESA HE IGH 

1972 - CI DY BAUGHER, KATHY RI LEY 

• • • • • • • • • A !D THEIR STAFF . 

3 



Admini tration- - ____ 5 

Faculty- - - - - _____ 9 

Seniors-- - - - ____ _ 13 

Clas.es-- - - - _____ 21 

Organization - - ____ 33 

Favorite - - - - _____ 61 

Athletic - - - - _____ 69 

Advcrti ment - '- _ _ _ 1 





RUSSELL CARR 

Board of Education 

DAN HOOTEN 
PRE IDE 'T 

Each year the school board is faced 
with many problems, and this year has 
been no exception. Through their JOint 

efforts, they are able to supply us with a 
good school that is beneficial to all of 
those who wish to take advantage of it . 



Superintendent 

1R. E 'G 
Mr. S ng has b n a t ach rat Wmd-

sor H1gh for tw nt} -two years and has 
s rv d as principal h r for tw lve years. 
He graduated with a Bach lor of Arts dE-
gr e from the Univ rsit) of Illinois and 
la t r r c i v d h1 a t cr 's d gr t h r . 
In addition to hiS duues as principal and 
teach r, h is also a member of th Le -
islativ Commm10n of lllinoi High 
School A sociation and advisor of th 
Stud nt Council. 

MR. CURRY 
Mr. Curry has been superint nd nt of 

th Wmd or School Unit for twenty y ars. 
H graduated from Eastern llhnois Uni-
vcrsity with his Bach lor of Scienc de-
gr and obtained hi Mast r's degree 
from th University of llhnois. Mr. 
Curry coordinates th functions of th 
school syst m and s veral areas of th 
commumt}. 

Principal 

7 



8 

-. . . ...... -- . 

Grace 11offett, Peg y Bullerman 

BUS DRIVERS 
LEFT TO RIGHT: Eugene Denham, Leslie Newell, 
Bill DeWerff, Gene Arganbright, LaVerne Storm, 
Linn Vorris , Fred Keirn . OT PICTURED: Bud 
Wilhelm, Helen ohren, Gary Gergeni, Dale Normile. 

Ginger Hale, E.ther Elliott 

Vernon Fugate, Howard Troutman 





10 

JO A.'' BRA 'DE.'BURG, A.B. 
Webster College 

Girls' P. E. 
Health, First Aid 

l.S. 
Southern Illinois Univ. 

Univ. of Illinois 
Vocational Agriculture 

JOH GALLIGA, , B.S. 
lurray State College 

1athematics 

Eastern Illinois Univ. 
Home Economics 

Eastern Illinois Univ. 
Univ. of Illinois 

Music 

Easter Illinois Univ. 
Biology, General Science 

Asst. Coach 

Kaskaskia Junior College 
Eastern Illinois Univ. 

Industrial Arts 

Faculty 



of 1972 

CHERYL HOOD, B.S. 
Eastern Illinois Unlv. 

Business Education 

l\lurray State College 
Boys' P. E. 

Coach 

Univ. of Illinois 
Physics, Chemistry 

'orthwestern Univ. 
Univ. of Illinois 

Eastern Illinois Univ . 
En Ush, Spanish 

0 A BELLE KELLER, B.S. 
Eastern Illinois Univ. 

English, Speech 

Eastern Illinois Univ . 
Univ . of Illinois 

Art 

Eastern Illinois Univ . 
Social Science 



How sweet it is! 

Right on! 

12 

I smell mischief. 

Are my English IV students 
here yet? 

Gabriel, Come blow your horn! 

F 
a 
c 
u 

I 
t 
y Jeez, you guys. 

Social studies thrill me! 





14 

KATHY JO RISLEY 
Vice President 

PEGGY WALLACE 
Treasurer 

Class of 

GARY SWITS 
President 

DE' IS LOWRY 
Secretary 

IR . HOOD 
Advisor 

LI DA S HTH 
Student Council 
Representative 



1 I 1 A DERSO! T CY THIA BAUGHER 

PA 1 BEELER SALLY BE ETT OLLY BRUCE 

KE.', ELEE BRYSO, JA I 'E CA. IIC 

IS 



DEBRA CARPE TER BILL CRAIG EUGE E DELONG 

DAVID DOSS BRENDA ELZY 

SAM GASS MICHAEL GASTON SUE GLASSOCK THOMPSON 

16 



SYLVIA HAERR JERRY HARTMA 

STEVE HICKMA JAMES HOOTE EVA JUDY 

DO A LAWHORN SUSA MAYER 

17 



ROBERT 1cALLISTER JA 1ES McQUEE JA ET lcQ EE 

DARYL IOFFETT LELA D 10FFETT 

PERRY 100RE LIO EL SA DERS PATTY SCHWERMAN 

18 



LOU AN ' SHAFER RALPH THO IPSON 

GLYN. TUR ER RA.'DAL WAGGO ER DARLE E WALKER KASEY 

CATHERI E WATTERS DE IS WILLIA I Q,' 

19 



s 
e If you think that's funny. 

n 
• 
I 

0 
What a term paper! 

r 

No, that's good. F 
u 

n 
We are .. ·? 

Birds of a feather. 
. ? Why do we have to wear stnpes. 

20 





22 

Wanda Elliott 

JU IOR OFFICERS: Advisor - lr. 
Galligan; Mike Ha,,·s- Pres.; Jeff 
Seng - Vice President; Dana Lading 
Sec. ; Da,.-n Witwicki - Student 
Council; 1arianna Krile - Treas. 

Darrel Davis 
Debbie Dilworth 

Bob Craig 
Kevin Curtis 
Darlene Davis 

Sue 11 
latt Butcher 

Bill Carnic 
arolsu Cazier 

Junior 

Class 

One Less Bell to 

Answer 



Jim Hale 
1ike Ha\\'S 

\\ es Henni h 
Darrell 

Hilligoss 

Dana Ladin 
Becky oberley 
Roger lorrison 
herilyn • oll 

Pat Fraker 
Karen Garrett 
Kathy Garr tt 
Jayne Giesler 

Sarah 
Hortenstine 

Scott Jewell 
1arianna 

Krile 
Terry Kuhl 

Peggy Ohm 
Carey Paxton 
Jessie Peadro 
Curtis Rincker 

23 



24 

Gale Tanderich 
Jerry Watters 
Libby Welch 
Dawn Win.-icki 

Rick Stevens 
Leslie Storm 
Ronnie 

Szachnito,,·ski 

nna Sims 
Jill Slater 

Debbie Ritchie 
tuart Rose 

Ra>· anders 
Jeff en 



lr. Dunagan. Advisor; Karen 

Caspary, Vice Pres.; Ruth Tull, Sec.: Curt Cole, Treas.; 
Steve Rankin, Pres.: Ralph Shafer, Student Council. 

Sophomore 

Class 

"Jeremiah 

Was a 

Bullfrog" 

Paul Adams 
Karen Allen 
Larry Beals 
Cathy Bryson 

Sharon Burrell 
Karen Caspary 
1ary Cline 

Curt Cole 

Da\ id Cole 
Ron Cummings 
cott Davis 

Kevin Doss 

25 



Peggy Drummond tonica Elliott Sandra Elzy like Faulkner Debbie Flick 

Bill Fling Bob Fraker Debbie Gannaway Gre Harris Martha Hooten 

Corky Hopper Vicki Hostetter Chuck Juhnke Jim Knox Tom Kuhl 
Peggy Lawhorn Tina Lofland Terrie 1arsland Richard tathis Julia 1aynard 

26 



Lynda! Rfncker 
Cris Sanders 
Ralph hafer 
Darlene Sim 

Phil Storm 
Richard 

SzachnitO\,·ski 
Jean Timpleton 
Charles Thompson 

Anita Tilford 
Ruth Tull 
JO)Ce Witt 

Aha lcQueen 
Darlann loore 
Pam Peters 
Carla Prahl 

Beck) Pr)or 
Ro mary Quigle} 
L lend a Ramsey 
teve Rankin 

27 



28 

Robert Adams 
Ronnie Adams 
Cathy Allen 
Garold Bartimus 

Freshman We've Only Just Begun 

Class 

Cindy Bridges Barb Burrell 
Mike Carr John Carroll 

Toni Chapman 
Cheryl Cole 
Terry Clotfelter 
Lonnie Cook 

FRESH, lA 'OFFICERS- Derrick Krile, Student C:ouncil; 
Jeff Cutright, Vice . Pres.; lr . Wilhelm, Advisor; Julie 
Vogel, Pres. ; Karla Elliott, ec. Trea . 



Gary Cook 

Esther Cooper 
Jeff Cutright 

Grace Daniels 

Jim Drummond 
Karla Elliot 

Sally Elzy 
Trina Evans 

Lisa Garrett 
George Glasscock 
'eena Grobleben 

Bill Gross 

Vicki Gross 
Betty Haenny 
Cheryl Hardin 
Gene Harl 

Adah Hartman 

Brenda Herbert 
Denni Hostetter 

Dirk H)land 

29 



3( 

Andy Jewell 
Christine Johnson 
Danny Kearney 
Vicki Kelly 

Derrick Krile 
Greg Ladin 
Jerry ar land 
Ro er • 1athis 

Debb e lcQueen 
Linda Morrison 
Cheryl .1offett 
Leigha 1offett 

• 

Karen 1ulvaney 
Charles Ohm 
Ronnie Parker 
Pam Pfeiffer 

Jane Plummer 
Carol Polk 

larla Ray 



Brion Storm 
LuAnne Stratton 

Joe zachnitO\\'Ski 
Leonard Turner 

Tom Tull 
Julie Vo el 

H \ ard Sanders 
Randy Stevens 
L ra tevenson 
Gary tom 

Janie Walker 
Dian \\ itwicki 
Gena Wittenber 
Bryan Wright 

OT HOW : 

Linda Judy 
Ann Richards 

31 



32 





Student Council 

34 

OFFICERS: 
Jim Hooten, 
Vice Presi-
dent; 1artha 
Hooten, Trea-
surer; Linda 

mith Sc re-
tary; Dave Doss, 
President; 1r. 
Song, Advisor 

II 



President at work. Hey. You shouldn't be playing 
Tic Tac Toe at the Student Coun-
cil Meeting. 

The Student Council is composed of representa-
tives from all cla ses and clubs. This is the way for 
communicating bet een students and faculty. The 
main function ar the homecoming dance, the oth r 
activitie during that day, ping pong tournaments, 
sock hops, and intramural basketball game • The 
council also plan to put in benches in the court. 

Winning 

Banners 

Senior winning banner 

35 



Is Sail y in here? 

Is that )OUr dog 

36 

W.H.S. 

On 
The 

Move! 

He's left me - I 
JUt know it - he's 
left me ! ! ! 

You'll get a date yet, Linda. 
I'll help you. 

I can't believe I ate the whole 
thing. 



LIBRARIANS- TOP ROW: L. Shafer, D. Lading, S. Bennett, S. Haerr, L. Smith, C. Baugher; SECOND ROW: J, 
Baker, A. Tilford, S. Mayer, P. Wallace, S. Elzy, B. Elzy, K. Garrett; FIRST ROW: ｾＱｲｳＮ＠ Brandenburg, K. 
Bryson, D. Lawhorn, S. Bell, J. Giesler, R. Shafer 

C. Watters; Supervisor, 1rs. Hood; L. Smith 

REPORTERS - Molly Bruce and Linda Smith 

37 



38 

Chorus 

Offi r : J anin ami , 
President; Linda Judy, 
Librarian; arah 
llort nstin , Tr a ur r; 
haron Burrell , 

Libr rian; , lrs. 
Bu sking, Advisor 

TOP ROW: J. Slater, S. Bennett, K. Allen , J . Templeton, • Burrell, V. Hostetter; ECO, 'D ROW: K. 
Risley, T . Chapman, C. Bridges, L. Garrett, B. Haenny; THIRD RO\\': • Hortenstine, C. Johnson, L. 
Judy, J. Carnic, L. Stevenson, A. Richard; BOTTOM ROW: S. Glascock, B. Burrell, Mrs. Bucsking, R. 
Tull , E. Cooper 



BA D FFICERS: 
Teri Marsland - Reporter 
Martha Hooten - Student Council Repres ntative 
Kathy Jo Riley - Secretar)-Trea urer 
Kevin Curtis - President 
Mrs. Bu sking - Band Director 
Molly Bruce - Librarian 

Band MaJorette 
Sarah Horten tin 

DA CE BA D: Standing: Gar} Storm. Greg Lading, Derrick Krile, Mike Carr, 
Geor e Glassock, Mrs. Buesking, Kevin Curtis, Ciridy Bridges, Kathy Garrett, 
Jeff eng, Phillip Storm, Pam Pfeiff r; Seated: Lisa Garrett, Sandi Gaston, 
Monica "Elliott, Leigha Moffett, oreen Wittenberg 

BA DE 'SEMBLES· 
Back Row: Cindy Brid-
ges, Lora Stevenson, 
Cindy Baugher, Ann 
Richards, Monica Ell-
iott; Iiddle Ro .... ·: 
Terri Marsland; Front 
Row: Janine Carnic, 
Kathy Jo Ri ley, Leigha 
Moffett, Lisa Garrett, 
Carol ue Cazier 

39 



Band 1972 

FR011T ROW: J. Cazier, A. Hartman, I. Hooten; SECOND RO\ : r... Risley, J. 1\laynard, c. Bau her, 

S. Bennett, T. larsla I. Ray, P. c ·e man; THIRD RO\\ : rid cs, R. Riehards, D. C aspary, D. 
Bartimus, I. fau:• ner, env, P. t rm , L. l\1offctt; BACK RO\\': !\Irs . Bucsking, Band Dircuor, K. 
Garrett, R. Risley, ( . on, • K..t hie, D. Harris, • Garrett, 1'-1. Chapman. 

40 



1. Bru , L. Garrett, L. te\enson, A. Richard ; E 0. 'D RO\\: C . ole, A. Lcnz, K. 
Curti , l. Curry, • Gaston, . Brid es, 1. Elliott ; THIRD RO\\ : D. \ itwicki , P. Pfieffer, J. 1ar land, 
R. Lovins, 1 . \Vittcnb P , • hultz, G. Hartman, ] . Vog I , I. Carr, D. Krile , G. Lading; FO RTH RO\\: 
M. Butlh r , 1 • AI op, R. Allen , I. Ga ton, G. Glascock, . lla,, , 

4 1 



42 

G. A. A. is on of the most impor-
tant acti\ oPanizations in the school. 
Th y hav th opportunity to partici-
pat in many activities. They meet 
with irls in oth r schools to compete 
in games. As a service project this 
year, they decorated bo.·es and filled 
them with ookies and candies. Then 
they deli\ ered them to the shut- in 
people in the community. They had 
two r pre ntatives that went to the 
G. A. A. camp at Bloomington to 
bring back new ideas for the organiza-
tion. As a result, the accomplishments 
of the G. A. A. are ood sportsmanship, 
leadership, and working together to 

help others. 

BOTTOM: M. Ray, D. Sims, J. Witt , C. Allen; SECO D ROW: J. Plummer, V. Gross, A. Tilford , J, Carnic, 
C. Johnson, J, Walker, L. Garrett, T . Chapman, L. Judy, B. Burrell, L. Stevenson, A. Ri hard , w. Elliott; 
THIRD ROW: S. Mayer, S. Hortenstine, B. Pryor, L. Welch, B. Haenny, C. Bridges, R. Q.Iigley, T . 
1arsland, L. Moffett , • Haerr, K. Garrett," J. Slater, M. Bruce, P. Drummond, D. Gannaway, P. Pfeiffer; 

FOURTH ROW: oll , B. Moberley, V. Kelly , K. Mulvaney, R. Tull , G. Daniels, D. Davis, D. Ritchie, 
D. Witwicki , S. Burrell, T . Lofland, D. Sims, J. Baker, J, Templeton, M. Krile , J, Maynard, C. Cole, K. 
Caspary, • Morrett, • Bell , L. Stratton, P, Ohm, D. Moore, D. Carpenter, L. mith 



Officers: 
aren Garrett, Secretary; 
ally Bennett, President; 

Cindy Bau her, Treasurer; 
Pe gy Wallace, Vice 
President; Dawn Witwicki, 
Points Recorder; t-.1rs. 
Brandenburg, Advisor 

Strives 

for 

Growth 

Spirit 

• 1n 

Mind and 

Body 

Sportheads: 
Sitting: Sue Glasscock; 
Kneeling: Karla Elliott, 
LouAnn Shafer, tonica 
Elliott, Kathy Risley; 
Standing: Dana Lading, 
Patty Schwerman, Julie 
Vogel, Martha Hooten, 
Pam Peters 

43 



TOP: D. Ritchie, K. Caspary, J. Templeton, D. Sims, P. Adams, B. Carnic, B. McAllis ter, Thompson, 
J. Vogel, s. Burrell, D. Lawhorn, S. Bell; 2nd ROW: • Bryon, s. Bennett, J. Giesler, P. chwerman, J. 
Glasscock, R. Mathis, D. Hyland, K. Allen, S. Haerr, V. Hostetter, C. Allen; 3rd ROW: D. Witwicki , B. 
Haenny, P. Wallace, K. Garrett, ｾ Ｎ＠ Hooten, B. Herbert, P. Pfieffer , D. Sims, C . Bridges, L. Smith, S. 
Mayer, R. Quigley; 4th ROW: D. ｇ｡ｮｾ｡ｷ｡ｹ Ｌ＠ B. Pryor, M. Bruce, K. Risley, J. Slater, T . Marsland, P. 
Drummond, L. Welch, M. Elliott , T. Lofland, K. Elliott; 5th ROW: A. Richards, A. Tilford , J. amic, L. 
Garrett, W. Elliott , T. Chapman, L. Stevenson, L. Judy, S. Hortenstine, C . Moffett , S. Glasscock; thROW: 
V. Gross, D. Davis, D. Moore, L. St atto , D. Witwicki , R. Tull , M. Krile , G. Wittenberg, D. Carpenter, 
V. Kelly , B. Moberley; BOTTO 1 ROW: D. iostetter, G. Storm, J. Knox, 1. Gaston, P. Moore, D. Doss, 
J. Hooten, D. Williamson, C. Paxton, l • anders. 

NOT PICTURED: G. Daniels, B. Wright; C. Cole; D. Krile; E. Cooper; P. Lawhorn; L. Beals; K. Doss; C. 
Hopper; M. Faulkner; s. Rankin; ]. Baker; S. Noll ; s. Rose; E. Delong; K. Bryson 



Pep Club 

PEP CLUB OFFICERS: 

President: Lou Ann Shafer 
Secretary: Gary Swits 
Vice Pres. : Karen Garrett 
Advisor: Mrs. Brandenburg 
Treasurer: Darrell Hilligos 

This year's Pep Club expanded to over one hundred members. The pep for our 
sports and our school has shown greatly this year. Pep Club members wore eatons 
and Windsor pins to show spirit and backmg tor meir team. 

We know that our team this year greatly appreciated the enthusiam that was 
shown during our basketball season. The Pep Club members and officers of 1971-
72 did a great job, 

PEP CLUB REPRESENTATIVES: 

Freshman: Gre g Lading 
Barb Burrell 

Sophomore: Ralph Shafer 
Pam Peters 

Juniors: 

Seniors: 

:Mike Haws 
Dana Lading 

indy Baugher 
Denny Lowry 

45 



46 

TOP ROW: D. Moffett, B. 1cAllister, D. Davis, L .• 1offett, R. anders, D. Hilligoss, R. Wag oner, . Gass; 
FOURTH ROW: R. Adams, A. 1cQueen, C. Rincker, R. lathis. B. Sims. P. Adams, R. Stevens. G. Harris; 
THIRD ROW: R. Parker, C. Hopper, C. Thomp on, J. Hale, D. Cole, B. Storm, E. DeLong. G. Turner: 
SECO.'DROW: T. Kuhl, T. Tull, B. Wright, R. Stevens, C. Ohm. C. Juhnke, L. Turn r; FIR TROW: J. 
Carroll, J. Plummer, T. Clotfelter, R. 1athis, L. Rincker, L. Beals, R. Adams. 

THE NATIONAL 
ORGANIZATION FOR BOYS 

STUDYING VOCATIONAL 
AGRICULTURE 

BACK ROW: Advisor, lr. DeWerff; 
Reporter, Randy Waggoner; Secretary, 
Darrell Hilligoss; entiel, Bob McAl-
lister; President, Leland loffett; Trea-
surer, Glynn Turner; Vice President, 
Curtis Rincker; Parliamentarian, Sam 
Gass. 



F.F.A. 

1972 - Duroc Judgin Team, Bloomington. 
STANDI G: T. Clotfelter, C. Thompson, 
C. Rincker; SITTIG: L. RinckerT. Tull. 

Section 19 - Soil Judging Team STANDING: 
L. Moffett, B. McAlfi ter; SEATED: C. 
Rincker, C. Thompson, R. Mathis. 

Moultrie County Soil Judging: L. Moffett, 
C. Hopper, G. Turn r 

Section 19 farm Me-
chanics Carpenter R. 
1athi 

Grain oo Poultry Section 19 - 1971: 
ST A Dl G: C. Juhnke, L. Rincker; 
SITTI G: P. Adams, R. Mathis 

The FF A tarted the year by attending the r\ational 
Ff A Convention in Kan as City. On of their bigge t 
money- making projects was .elling popcorn at the ball-
games. They al o pon red the well-attended Texas 
Cowgirls Basketball game. Along wlth their regular 
meetings held each month, they beld a family night 
in the spring, ran the ring toss game at the Charity 
Carnival aoo held a live tock now for the grade school. 

47 



48 

TOP ROW: D. Ritchie, J. 1aynard, D. ｾｩｭｳ Ｌ＠ M. Gaston, P • • 1oore, G. wits , J. V 1el, K, Caspary, 
S. Bell; SE 0 D ROW: C. Bryson, J. Giesler, K. Allen, D. Dos , D. Williamson, P. Sd11verman, S. 
Bennett, C . Allen; THIRD ROW: B. Haenny, S. Mayer, • Garrett, P. Pfieffer, J. Hoot n, L. hafer, 
C. Baugher, P. \ allace, T. Marsland; FOURTH ROW: L. Welch, D. \\'it\•.i ki , J. later, D. Lading, 
C. Brid es, M. Bruce, 1. Elliott , L. Garrett; FIFTH ROW: • Glasscock, D. Witwicki , • Hortenstine, 
A. Richards, L. Stevenson, J. Carnic, c . Johnson, R. Tull; FRO 'TROW: D. Hostetter, G. Wittenberg, 
M. Krile , R. Thompson, J. Peadro, D. Carpenter, G. Storm 

Officers: 
:Mrs. Kaller , Advisor; 

Ralph Shafer, Treasurer; 
Denny Lowry , President; 
Linda Smith, Secretary; 
Mike Haws, Program 
Chairman; 
Kathy Risley, 
Points Recorder; Karen 
Garrett, Program 
Chairman; 

Speech Club 



Thespians 
BACK ROW: J. Slater, D. Lading, K. Garrett, L. Smith, P. Wallace, D. Witwicki, M. Bruce; 
MIDDLE ROW: D. Ritchie, D. Lowry, D. Doss, M. Gaston, M. Haws, S. Bell; FRO TROW: 
K. Garrett, J. Carnic, K. Risley, C. Cazier, S. Thompson 

After earning ten points, a Speech 
Club member may become a The pian. 

Some of their activitie include Dra-
matic ight, and a Chri tma play, and 
this year hey will participat in a March 
of Dimes Carnival for charit). 

'ew member are initiat d in May at 
a ceremony which the family is invited 
to attend. 

49 



50 

STA 1Dl G Advisor, 1rs. Lenz; 
1 reasurer, I . Krile: President, J. 
P adro; Historian, D. Gannaway: Pro-
JeCt Chairman: B. Pryor. Recreational 
Chairman: T. Marsland. Acting Pre-
sident. C. Cazier. SITTI G: Secre-
tary: S. Bennett. Degr es: S. Noll 
Project Chairman: J. Templeton. 2nd 
Vice President: . 1a yer. 

The Future Homemakers of America present many worth \IThile projects for 
more people than just themselves. 1 his year they had U ICEF. ervice 
Project and sending cards to their ecret grandmothers. Also many activities 
like bake sales, the Christmas party and 1other-Daughter ight were held 
for the members. 

F.H.A. 

TOP ROW: S. Haerr, G. Daniels, P. Schwerman, D. Sims, K. Bryson, S. Burrell, J. Giesler, V. Hostetter; 
FOURTH ROW: C. Bridges, D. Sims, B. Herbert, I. Ray, C. Allen, l. Hooten, L. Shafer; THIRD ROW· 
J. Walker, L. Garrett, L. 1offett, I. Bruce, W. Elliott, T. Chapman, C. 1offett; SEC0.1DROW: P. Ohm, 
B. Burrell, C. Hardin, L. Stevenson, L. Judy, A. Richards, S. Hortenstine; f1RST ROW: G. Wittenberg, L. 
Stratton, C. Johnson, D. Davis, V. Gross. A. Hartman. 



TOP: Leslie torrn, teve Hickman, Kevin Do , Bill Carnic, Mike Gaston, Darr 11 Hilligos ; 
MIDDLE: Dennis Williamson, Dave Doss, Jim Knox, Gary Wlts, C rey Paxton; BOTTOM: Jim 
Hooten, Lionel anders, Curt Rincker, con Davis, Larry Beals, Lynda I Rincker 

Letterman's 
Club 

LETTERMA " CLl!B OFFICER 
Advisor: Coach Funnernan 
Vice Pr s.: Denny Lowry 
Sec. -Treas.: Jeff eng 
Advisor: Coach Dunagan 
Pres.: Bob McAllister 

51 



52 

TOP ROW: S. Bennett, S. Bell, D. Ritchie, G. Swits, J. Knox, J. Vogel, K. Caspary, P. Schwerman; 
SECO DROW: K. Garrett, D .• Sims, C. Allen, D . Doss, ,1, Ray, 1. Hooten, P. Peters; THIRDROW: 
B. Haenny, S. 1ayer, C. Baugher, S. Rose, D. Lowry, L. Smith, C. Bridges, T. Chapman; FDURTH ROW: 
B. Pryor, M. Elliott, T . Marsfand, 1. Carr, 1. Bruce, K. Risley, L. Welch; FIFTH ROW: D. loore, L. 
Garrett, L. Stevenson, J. Carnic, K. Elliott, A. Tilford, A. Richards. S. Glasscock; SIXTH ROW: D. Wit-
wicki, C. toffett, C. Johnson, D. Williamson, L. Stratton, R. Tull, K. Garrett. 

Spanish Club 

Officers: 

SEATED: Jill Slater, Trea-
surer; Peggy Wallace, Pre-
sident; 1ike Gaston, Vice 
President; , like Haws, Song 
Leader; ST A DI G: , lrs . 
larsland, Advisor; Dawn 

Witwicki, Secretary; Dana 
Lading, Program Chairman; 
Julie :\!aynard, Reporter. 



The latest fashion ??? 

Where' it at? 

Our faculty ??? 

Those were 
the days 

I'm behind' 

Hitting the books ??? t 

｜ｾｨ･ｲ･Ｇｳ＠ my contact lense?? 

Just what I've always wanted. 

Gee-guys-

Under the direction of President Pegg) Wallace, the Spanish Club engaged in a number of worthwhile and 
entertaining activities this year. Freshman members were welcomed into the club at the fall initiation part). 
where a senes fo relays left the participants hot and breathless. A Sadie Hawkins Dance in ovember to earn 
money for the club treasury featured a hillbilly band composed of faculty members dressed in "overhalls'' and 
potato sacks and ーｬ｡ｹｩｮｾ＠ such instruments as the jug, washboard, and dishpan. A record number of couples 
chose to be hitched by Marryin' tarsland, and Derek Krile was high bidder for lr. Gergeni's Ｂｾｵｴ＠ bucket. ·• 
In December, club members were favored with unusually mild weather the evening of the carohng party. Af-
ter the carotin Irs. Garrett and Irs. Wallace erved refreshments. Another hi h1ight of December was the 
creation of the club banner, which took first place in the Homecoming contest. The club year closed in April 
with the Pan-American program. 

53 



54 

Junior Class Presents 
"Get Witch Quick" 

SEATED: S. B 11, B. 

Mober ly , K. Garrett, 
S. Honenstin , D. 
Ritchie; ROW 2: 1. 
Giesler, D. ims, D. 
Lading, J. Slat r, W. 
Elliott; ROW 3: L. 
Storm, W. Hennigh, B. 
Carnic, .. Paxton, J. 
eng, M. Haw; ROW 

Mrs. Kaller, Ad\isor, 
M. Krile , K. Garrett, 
D. \\'itwicki , L. Welch. 



Stage Cr w: 
eated: L. Storm 

}.I , But her, J. 
Peadro, S. Noll , 
c. Paxton. 

Oh, Undine! 

Just out ide Salem, Massachusetts is 
Craft College, a tralnin school for youn 
wit hes, and into this scene comes unsus-
p cting Ste\ e \Vhanon, a normal English 
tea h r, to finish out the last few \\'eeks 
before •raduation. This is an emergen y 
situation or no normal, much less a !ALE , 
would b allowed inside the unhallowed 
halls. To make bad matters \'lorse, a 
jealous and over-ambitious young wit h, 
Lu inda Fry, casts a spell on Ste\ e and 
Junelle, a student and assistant to the 
faculty-A D Lucinda's closest compet-
itor in wit hcraft. Set e falls in love 
with Junelle and vice-versa. Mother 
Hecate is called in to perform an exorcism, 
and all chaos breaks loose. Vases take 
wings, pictures crash from the wall , chairs 
hurtle over - Lucinda is at her be\'li.tching 
best. 

But love tr iumphs at the end. It was 
the real thin • Lucinda's spell, however, 
costs Junelle her wi tch's power - but gains 
her a husband in the world of normals. 

tanding: 
• Rose, T. Kuhl , 

K. unis, J. 
Watters, s. Jewell. 

But, but, but! 

55 



56 

Pow-Wow Staff 

Kathy Jo Risley 
trs. rsland-Advisor 

Cindy Baugher 

Kathy Garrett 
like Haws 

SNAPSHOT EDITORS 

Jeff Seng 
Dave Doss 
Karen Garrett 



ADS STAFF 

(Below) 

SEATED: 

Susan Mayer 

Linda Smith 
TA DI 'G: 

Ralph Thompson 
Dennis Lowry 

PORT STAFF 

Bob McAllister 
Molly Bruce 

Gary S\vits 
LouAnn Shafer 

Jim Hooten 

Sally Bennett 

ACTIVITIES STAFF 
(Above) 

EATED: 
Donna La whom 
Kennelee Bryson 
Patty chwerman 
STA Dl G: 

Eva Judy 
Janet McQueen 
Brenda Elzy 

ylvia Haerr 
Peggy \ allace 

57 



Oops! Caught again. This the "'ay we powder our face' 

Hey, Sally, look at that new girl. Isn't math class exciting? 

58 



59 



60 

}..1AD DOG!!! 

Boo Hoo. Boo Hoo. 
Mr. Wilhelm told 
another Pollack joke. 

Only his hairdresser knows for sure. 

One ringy dingy. 





62 

1 

9 

7 

1 

-
1 

9 

7 

2 

Homecoming Queen 

s 
a 
I 
I 
y 

B 
e 
n 
n 
e 

t 

t 



s 
E T s 

E 
I I p 

0 I r E 

R D (.i 
0 

y G R 
A a y 

T B A 
T A \ T 
E u c AT 

G L E 
D H L ' 
A E e AD 

R C A 
T s E 

T 
ESCORT: WES BE,' IGH ESCORT: EUGE E DELO G 

J 
u 

Q 0 J 
u s I 
E A L 0 
E L f L R 

L 
y A 

L 
T 

B AT 
E T E 

E 
N 

N R D 

E A 

T 

T L T 

s ESCORT: PERRY 10 RE 

0 F 

p R 

H v E 
K D 

0 s 
A I H 1 e R A M 0 

R A 
E 

E 

\ 
A A I T T s T T T p w 
E E • 

A I 

R c D D 
y K 

A A 

T EXCORT: STEVE HICKMA ' ESCORT: liKE HAWS T 

63 



1 
9 
7 
1 

Homecoming 

The Homecoming Activities of 1971-72 started off with three hilar-
ious skits. Followin this the tugof- war teams from each of the classes 
met in an excltin battle which the seniors won. ext, the sophomores 
triumphed in our grand- prix of tricycle races. After this we donned our 
coats to brave the cold, as we listened to encouraging speeches by the 
players and coaches while gathered around the bonfire. Everyone 
warmed within a few minutes though. as we returned to the gym to 
watch the junior and ｾ･ｮｩｯｲ＠ girls in a rollicking game of basketball 
which the juniors won. Then the Student Council treated the students 
to refreshments. 

Later that evening a huge crO\"d returned to ee our valiant Blue 
Devils have a narrow miss with victory . Bright and early the next 
morning the Student Council was on the cen ready to decorate for 
the dance that night. 

Saturday ni ht another huge crowd came for the Homecomin Dance, 
Traces of Love, for which the band Tenderness Junction played. Sally 
Bennett was crowned our 1971- 72 Homecoming Queen in the coronation 
ceremony. There was a warm feelin of happiness and satisfaction as 
Homecoming 1971- 72 came to a close. 

1 
9 
7 
2 

Behind the scenes at WHS . Let'sgo, Devils!' Look at those dolls. 



Zoom, Zoom! l The Party's over. 

Traces of Love 

Get ready, Get set, Go! Hurry, coach, it's cold out here. 

65 



bb 

M ST LIKELY TO SUCCEED 
Cindy Baugher and David Doss 

Sally Bennett and David Doss 

-I_ 
I -

I 

ｾｾ＠
Peggy Wallace and Dennis Lowry 

MOST ATHLETIC 
LouAnn Shafer aoo Dennis Williamson 



BIGGEST FLIRTS 

Susan Mayer and Perry Moore 

1-1 ,:, t_ '-
,... (-' 
' I • '-..• 

MOST TALENT ED 
Kathy Jo Risley and Mike Gaston 

BEST SENSE OF HUMOR 
Mike Gaston and Kathy Jo Risley 

Jim Hooten and Sally Bennen 
67 



68 

Santa arrived early in 
order to visit the peech 
clas • He gav the child-
ren very nice treats. Af-
ter Santa left 1 kit were 
enjoyed by all. "The 
T\velve Day of ChrLtmas" 
wa. p rtrayed by the facul-
ty. The stud enL roared 
\dth laughter but quieted 
in a hurry to watch the 
v:agon race. ChrLtmas 
music was provided by the 
band. Boy erved the 
girls refreshment I and 
then everyone left school 
for a MERRY CHRISTMAS 
A 'D A HAPPY 1EW YEAR! 

c 
h 
r 
• 
I 

5 

t 
m 
a 
5 

A 
c 
t 
• 
I 

v 
• 
I 

t 
• 
I 

e 





70 

BA EBALL TEAM 1971-72: 
TOP: Coa h 1r. I:>tma un, B. kAllister, G. wits, L. torm, . Hickman, K. Dos , B. C ami , D. 
H11li oss, D. Williamson, Coa h 1r. Funnerman; fiDDLE: J, en', c. Ho per, D. Lowry, c. Paxton, 
R. Cummin s, J. Knox, J. Hooten, L. Sanders, D. Hyland; BOTTO : G. Glas ck, H. nder, ]. 
Drummond, G. Harris, G. Cook, T. lodfelter, B. \Vri 'ht, • Thomp on, • Rankin 

Baseball 

The 1971-72 baseball cason was on of th b st we've had. \\e \'I'On five 
out of nine games. 1r. Funn man, our n w coach, did a reat JOb in gettin 
the boys enthused about oa eball. We had an 0\er 11 thrillin season. 

Darr 11 Hilligo s r c 1\ d th htgh battmg av rage th1s} ar wnh a . 333 

bamng a\ rag • L s Storm r c 1ved the htgh pitching award havmg four 
wms with three losse •. 

Windsor - - - - - - - - 12 
Windsor- - - -- - - - - 8 
Windsor- - - - - - - - - 9 

Windsor - - - - - - - - -5 
Windsor - - - - - - - - 12 
Windsor - - - - - - - - - 3 

Windsor - - - - - - - - - 0 
Windsor - - - - - - - - -0 
Windsor - - - - - - - - - 4 

Findlay - - - - - - - -10 
Cowden- - - - - - - - 1 

BrownstO\'I'O - - - - - - 4 
t. Anthony- - - - - 11 

Beecher City - - - - - 2 
Altamont - - - - - - - 2 
T- Toh·n - - - - - - - -8 
Stew- tras - - - - - - 3 

eoga - - - - - - - - -5 



HO\i swc t it i I Home Run! 

Lazy! Us?? 

The De"il mad me do it! I wish the Devil \iOuld make me do it! 

71 



72 

Left: 

LES STOR}.!, 
Pitcher 

Ri ht: 

BILL CA fiC , 
ate her 

BOB ! ALL! TER, 
First base 



JI I H OTE ' , e ond bas 

DE • 'Y LO\ RY, Third bas 

Outfielder : 
tanding: 

Kneelin : 

DENNIS \VILLIAMSO 
hortstop 

GARY WIT 
DARRELL HILLIGO 
LIO 'EL A, Ｑ ｄｅｾ＠
CAREY PAXTO ' 

73 



74 

Coach Funn man, D. Williamson, C. Ricker, J. Hooten, G. Swits, C. Paxton, D. Davis, D. Hilligoss, M. 
Gaston, B. McAlli ter, L. Storm, P. Moore, B. Carnic 

Basketball 

This year the Wind or Blue Devils had a fairly good eason with a 10-14 
record. We took the Consolation Bracket in the ational Trail Conference 
Tournament, defeating Co den-Herrick 85-69 and eoga 52-50. The 
Devils had everal close games this year, including a one point victory for 
Stew-Stra s at their homecoming. The Wind or JV had a winning season 
with a 10-8 record. 

Standing: Coaches Funneman and Dunagan 
Sitting: Managers Jeff Seng and Stuart Ro e 

SEASON RECORD 

Windsor .••..•.••. 60 
Windsor .••••••••• 54 
Windsor .•.••••..• 70 
Windsor .•.•..•.•. 84 
Windsor ....•.•••• 72 
Windsor .••.•••... 76 
Windsor •••••...•• 59 
Windsor •.•••..•.. 58 
Windsor .•.....••. 61 
Windsor ••••..•.•. 67 
Windsor ••••••.••• 77 
Windsor •••.••..•. 74 
Windsor .••.••.••• 65 
Wind or .••.•••••. 77 
Windsor •••••...•• 78 
Wind or ••••.••••. 72 
Windsor ••••..•... 81 
Windsor .••••.•••• 74 

Findlay ••••..••••••• 48 
Stew-Stras ••••.••••• 55 
Cowden-Herick .•••.. 77 
Beecher City ...••••• 72 
'eoga ......••.••••. 73 

Altamont ...•..•.••. 72 
Shelbyville ..•...•••. so 
Stew-Stras ••.•.•.••. 63 
Brown town ••..•..•• 65 
Teutopolis •••.••..•. 84 
St. Elmo .••••..•••. 81 
Arthur •.••.••.•...•• G9 
Sullivan .•.•••..•••• GO 
Cowden-Herrick ••.•• 85 

eoga .••.•••••••••. 64 
Martinsville .•••••••• 62 
Findlay •.••..•.••••• 49 
St. Anthony .••••.•.. 92 



FRO TROW: T. Clotfelter, L. Rincker, L. Beals, H. Sanders, C. Juhnke, G. Lading, B. Wright, R. 
Parker, G. Glasscock BACK ROW: Coach Dunagan, C. Hopper, C. Rincker, D. Hyland, A. Jewell, 
R. Mathis, M. Faulkner, D. Davis, B. Carnic, K. Doss 

75 



s 
e 

n 
• 
I 

0 

r 

5 

JIM HOOTE 
MIKE GASTO 

C -- '"'1¥ITS 

DE IS WILLIAMSO 

BOB McALLISTER 

76 



BILL GAMIC DARREL DAVIS DARRELL HILLIGOSS 

Juniors 

CAREY PAXTO 

CURTIS R1 'CKER LES STORM 

77 



VARSITY CHEERLEADERS: Debbie Ritchie, Libby Welch, Da\ n Witwicki, Marianna Krile, Sally Bennett 

JUNIOR VARSITY: Diane Witwicki, Darlann Moore, Lora Steven on, Martha Hooten 

78 



Sally Bennett 

Marianna Kril 

Dawn Witwicki 

Cheerleaders 

of "72" 

Have we got SPIRIT? 

Yea, Man! 

Sponsor 
Mr • Brandenburg 

.. 

Debbie Ritchie 

Libby Welch 

Mascot 
Kathy Jo Risley 

79 



80 

As enior we hate to part ! ! ! 

We still say the juniors are 
number 1 ! ! ! 

Freshman Hall: Death Row. 

The cards hold the future 
forW.!I.S. 



ｾ＠ ' . 
' • ' -A 

;,.' ... . 
6. J 

.1 



IST R D'S 

2417 I1arshall 

1attoon, Illinois 

Food and Fun for Ev ryon 

Dayton and 1ult i-l1ile 

1 'EA L T I RE SERVICE 

South Rout e 45, Mattoon 

Dine In 

PIZZA HUT 

8th and Charleston 

Mattoon , Ill. 

234-4221 Carry Out 

B T FRA KLI • STOR s 
outh Rout 45 and 

West rn 
1attoon, Illinois 

ALEXANDER'S OFFICE 
EQUIPMENT 

Typewriter Sales, Rentals, and 
Service 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

R URAL KI G SUPPLY 

Farm and Home Supplies 
Mattoon and Olney and Vandalia 

SMITH MACHINE ｓｈｏｐｾ＠
INCORPORATED 

813 North 21st Street, Mattoon, Illinois 

Phone-234-7466 

"We Service What We Sell" 

McCulloch Chain Saws Toro Power Mowers 

ReVella Travel Trailers ReVella Truck Coaches 

Chateau Travel Trailers Rust-Oleum Paints 

General Machine Work Four-Winds Truck Hoods 



THE BUGGY SHED 

Furniture, Antiques, and Appliances 

19th and Marshall, Mattoon, Ill. 

JOHN and HELEN REED 
Phone 234-2335 

MATTOON COCA-COLA 
BOTTLERS 

Bottlers of 
Coke and Sprite 

"Things go better with Coke" 

Mattoon, Illinois 

WALDE SANDERS 
T.V. APPLIANCE 

General Electric - RCA - Zenith 

EARL WALDE 
300 N. 15th Mattoon, Ill. 

DUANE SA DERS 
Phone AD 5-0526 

Compliments ot 

PAU LLI1 'S THI GS ' ' STUFF 

S. Route 45 
Mattoon 

BROWN IMPLEMENT CO. 

Ford Farming Headquc:.rters 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

DR. BERKHEIMER 
Optometrist 

1400 Wabash 
Mattoon, Illinois 

A diamond on her finger puts a 
sparkle in her eyes. 

LAMPERT'S 
JEWELRY & GIFTS 

Mattoon, Illinois 

.,, ｾ＠

.. Ｇｾ＠

Massagic - Red Wing 

COMFORT - QUALITY 

Phone 234-3366 

1816 Broadway, Mattoon 



For Complete Banking Service 

attoon's 
Central National Bank 

A FULL SERVICE BANK 

Member F. D. I. C. 

Compliments of 

HAMPTON'S JEWELRY 

1420 Broadway, Avenue 

J. LOGAN GOVER 
INSURANCE 
Real Estate 

Mattoon, Illinois 

MEADOW GOLD 

1312 Broadway 

Mattoon Illinois 

SISK REAL EST ATE 

177 N. 15th. 234-6211 

F. E. SISK, Realtor 

CHUCK WOOLEN, Bruner Salesman 

SINNER'S DRIVE-IN PHARMACY 

221 South 17th St. 
Mattoon, Illinois 

THE MERLE-MARION 
DRESS SHOP 

Lakeland Boulevard 
Mattoon, Illinois 

BRIDGE 
& 

ERVICE 

QUALITY TRUCKS 
A D JEEPS 

917 Kentucky Street 

Phone 9-2133 

Windsor, Illinois 



Compliments of 

EARL ROSS CLOTHIERS 

1620 Broadway 

Mattoon, Illinois 

WHITE'S SHEET METAL 

Air Conditioning - Heating 
Building Specialties 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

CUMMI G'S 

Laundry and Trailer Court 

Windsor, Illinois 
459-2646 

Compliments of 

CONNIE TITUS 
BEAUTY SALON 

Windsor, Illinois 

SHORT FUR ITURE 

COMPA1 Y 

Shelbyville, Ill. 62565 
Phone 7 74-4221 

WINDSOR 
SUPPLY COMPANY 

Forth Best in Housin Supplies, 

Hardware, and Build in Supplies, 

See BILL RITCHIE or 
LEE SLATER 

at 

120 l Maine Street 
Phone 9-2323 

Windsor, Illinois 



PINK ROSE BEAUTY SALON 

Windsor, Ill. 

JEA HITE, Operator 

BAILEY'S VARIETY STORE 

Dry Goods - Gifts - and Toys 

·Windsor, illinois 

Complim nts of 

JOl TES CAFE 

Windsor, Illinois 

WILLIAMSON 
STANDARD SERVICE 

1303 K entucky Ave. 
Windsor, Ill. 

Phon e 459-2044 

MOBERLEY GRAIN 
COMPANY 

Gays 

Illinois 

Qt;ALITY WOODS PRODUCTS CORP. 

Windsor, Illinois 

Man factur rs of Pall ts and Skids 

Compliments of 

CURIOSITY SHOPPE 

Windsor, Illinois 

Compliments of 

THE WINDSOR GAZETTE 



WINDSOR MILLING 
SERVICE 

Nutrena Feeds 
459-2621 

ORMILE'S TO. SORIAL 

E PORIU:M 

Windsor 1 Ill. 

Hair Styl s To Pl as Ev ryon 

GUY'S STEAK HOUSE 

Route 16· 

Shelbyville, illinois 

GLASSCOCK 
MOTORS 

Windsor 

illinois 

Windsor 1 Illinois 

OLSON 
MOBIL SERVICE 

Windsor, Illinois 



LOVINS FUNERAL HOME 

Windsor, Illinois 

LEACH-
WILSON CHEVROLET -

BUICK CO. 

Buick and Chevrolet 
Sales and Service 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

WHITE 1S SHEET METAL 

Air Conditioning - Heating 
Building Specialties 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

BOB · LIDA 1S CLEANING CENTER 

Sullivan, Ill. 

SANDY'S OF MATTOON 

Hamburgers - French Fries 
Milkshakes 

1117 Lakeland Blvd. 
Mattoon, Ill. 



Quick Plastic 

QUALITY EXT Hl'SIO! S 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Courtesy of 

BROWN 
SHOE COMPA Y 

Sullivan, Illinois 

THE INDEX 

The Friendly Family Store 
on the Square 

Sullivan, Illinois 

SULLIVAN GRAIN CO. 

417 East Water St. 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Phone 728-7 541 

HEZZY'S DRIVE-INN AND 
BOWL 

1220 West Jackson 
Sullivan, Ill. 

RHODES LUMBER CO. 
Lumber . Roofing . Cement 

Paint . Hardware 
Phone 728-8541 

1117 West Jackson St. Sullivan 

ROMANO'S PIZZA 

A Quick'n Easy Meal 
Paul Romano 1 s Kitchens 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Compliments of 

John Barlow, R. P. H. 
JOHN'S PHARMACY 

Sullivan Illinois 

Compliments of 

SHELBYVILLE MUTUAL 
FIRE INSURANCE COMPANY 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

774-4922 

Agents 
LESTER HERRON and TOM HAYES 



90 

Compliments of 

SHELBY BOWL 

Shelbyville, Ill. 

A · W ROOTBEER STAND 

61 De Witt 
Mattoon, Illinois 

ROY ADRIA1 AGENCY 

Real Estate - Appraisals -
Auctione r 

ICENOGLE'S 

3120 Marshall 

Mattoon, Ill. 

HASKET FERTILIZER CO. 

Neoga, Illinois 

Phone 895-2 791 

SHELBY ELECTRIC SUPPLY CO. 

152 South Morgan Street 
Phone 774-3321 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

D B DONUT 

117 North Broadway 

Phone 774-2841 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

JON'S DEPT. STOR 

105 E. Main St. 
Shelbyville, Ill. 

FIRST FEDERAL 
SAVINGS & LOAN 

145 E. Main 
Shelbyville, Ill. 

GADDIS REALTORS 
INSURANCE 

143 Ea t Main 
Phone 774-4913 

Shelbyville 

GENE'S 
BI-RITE SUPERMARKET 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

SH LB YVILLE DAILY 

u I01 



Now Hear This! 

Have you been told that you can't wear a hearing aid •.. have 
you ever tr,ied one and found it unsatisfactory and uncomfort-
able? Why spend your money for a hearing aid and not know 
how it is going to work until it is too late? 

Se T HEO CLARK and b fitted for one on a "rental trial" ba-
sis for a 30 day period. All rental fee would be applied on the 
purchase. Try ... be satisfied ... we have all styles. 

Join a beautiful new world of sound at ••. 

CLARK 'S HEARING AID SERVICE 

1714 Broadway 

BRIDGES SALES 
& 

SERVICE 

QUALITY TRUCKS 
A. 'D JEEPS 

917 Kentu ky Street 

Phone 9-2133 

Windsor, Illinois 

Ph. 225-5203 Mattoon, Ill. 

NORTHERN 
PROPANE CO. 

For the Best in Gas and Household 
Appliances, See 

NORTHERN PROPANE GAS CO. 

1417 Maine Street 9-2141 

Windsor, Illinois 

91 



92 

Compliments of 

U.S. POSTAL SERVICE 

Windsor, Illinois 61957 

SHORES JEWELRY 
DIAMOND-JEWELRY 

Famous Name Watches 
1800 Broadway Mattoon, Ill. 

PARKER RADIO TV SERVICE 

1222 Maine 

Windosr GL9-2131 

Compliments of 

PHIL PASSALACQUA 

Windsor, Illinois 

0. K. RECORD SHOP 
Largest Selection of 8 Track Tapes 

and Records at Discount Prices 
Cross County Mall - Mattoon, Ill. 

WALT'S STUDIO AND 
CAMERA SHOP 

Congratulates the Leaders 

of Tomorrow 

The Senior Class Today 

SEARS, ROEBUCK COMPA Y 

Catalog and Retail Sal s 

Shelbyvill , Illinois 

Phone 2105 

PLATTS JEWELRY 
Why wait when we can deliver 
your High School class ring m 
just four weeks? 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

SHIRLEY SHOP 
Ladies' Apparel and Accessories 

119 Main Phone 278 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

WINDSOR 
STATE BANK 



Windsor, Illinois 

NEAL 
COOPER 

GRAIN 

FUNKS "G" HYBIRDS 
From 

OLIVER E. BAUGHER 

Windsor, Illinois 

Phone 459-2483 

Windsor 
Illinois 

Phone (21 7) 459- 2143 

93 



94 

WEST e SIDE 

AL HARRIS, Owner 

Free Pick-up and Delivery 

33rd and Marshall Avenue 

Complete 

Auto 

Service 

JOURNAL GAZETTE 

The 

Newspaper 

That 

Cares 

About 

You 

MY STORE 

1512 Marion Av . 

Mattoon Ill. 

Coles County' s Largest 

and 

Finest Food Market 

REISACHER DRUGS 

Windsor, Illinois 

459-2630 



INTERNATIONAL HAR VESTER SALES & SERVICE 

South 19th Street at Route 45- Mattoon, Illinois 61938 

Phone 234-7468 

KENNETH E. GARDNER 

Real Estate and Insurance 

BILL WHITWORTH , Associate 

Tel.: 415 So. 17th Street 
AD 4-7444 Mattoon, Illinois 

FRED BRIGGS ELECTRIC SERVICE 

Commercial - Industrial -
Residential 

502 South 24th Street 
Mattoon, Illinois 61938 

Dial 235-0369 

FINLEY 'S 
MOBILE HOMES 

Route 45 and 12 1 South 

New and Used 

Phone AD 4 - 3231 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

LEE C. CANTWELL 

1400 Wabash 

Mattoon, Illinois 

BOLEY'S ROLLER RINK 

Shelbyville, Illinois 62565 

115 E. N . lOth St. Bus. 774-3022 
LYLE C . BOLEY Res. 774-4161 

Headquarters for All Makes 
of Portables 

Including World Famous Olympia 
The World's Best 

Portable Typewriter 

WARNER'S OFFICE 
EQUIPMENT 
COMPANY 

1713 Broadway Mattoon, Illinois 

95 



96 

Compliments of 

WINDSOR FLOWER & 
GIFT SHOP -

Flowers and Gifts 
for All Occasions 

WITTENBURG ENTERPRISES 

WINDSOR TASTEE-FREEZ 
1013 Maine Ave. 

Windsor, Illinois 61957 
Telephone 459-2511 

Dining Room - Carry Out 

Compliments of 

WINDSOR LUMBER CO. 
1308 Maine Ave. 
Windsor, Illinois 

DOEHRING IMPLEMENT 

J. I. Case-New Idea 
Sales - Service 

459-2240 Windsor, Illinois 

Compliments of 

K. C. SUMMERS 
Buick, Inc. 

ll 7 South 19th 
Mattoon, Illinois 

SCHILLING · SLOAN 
John Deere, Kewanne 

Grahm Homme Products 
Sales - Service - Parts 

Mattoon, Ill. Ph. 234-6478 

T.V. JANES 
Fin Furniture and Carpeting 

Route 45 South 
Mattoon, Illinois 

BARRIKLOW INS RANCE 

Compliments of 

BILL RASMUSSEN 

S. Route 45, Mattoon, Illinois 



Compliments of JIBBY'S 

Pizzas, Steaks, Cocktails 

Sullivan, Illinois 

SULLIVAN STAR MARKET 

106 N. Main Street 

Sullivan, Illinois 

DR. RALPH L . FULLER 

108 E. Harrison Street 

Sullivan, Ill. 

ELZY'S FLOWERS & GIFTS 

412 S. Hamilton 
Sullivan, Illinois 

728-7358 

DREES' HOUSE 

Dresses and Sportswear 
811 South Hamilton 
Sullivan, Illinois 

WOOLEN AND DENTON 
T.V. Sales and Service 

Sullivan, Illinois 

728-8232 917 W. Harrison St. 

HAMILTON'S ME ''SWEAR 

Your Levis Headquarters 
Sullivan, Illinois 

FASHION SHOP 

Ladies 1 Ready-to-Wear 
Infants and Children's Wear 

Sullivan, Illinois 

MOSCHENROSE JEWELERS 
Keepsake Diamond Rings 

Accutron, Bulova, Caravelle, 
Longines, and Whitthauer Watches 

6 E. Harrison St. - 728-8551 
Sullivan, Ill. 

61951 

WARDS FURNITURE 
West Edge of Sullivan 

Sullivan, Ill. 
JIM WARD ELLA MAY WARD 

NOLAN'S AUTO AND FURNITURE 
UPHOLSTERY 

408 North Fuller 
Sullivan, Illinois 

61951 

97 



98 

CHAPPEL BODY SHOP 

Body Repairs 

1 R t . j 2 

Windsor 

Phone GL 9-2066 

CHET CHAPPEL 

Automatic Transmission Repairs 

.Phone 728-70 b 

KEN'S BI-RITE 

Sullivan Mt. Zion 

158-8632 4541 

Motor Repairs 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Bethany 

665-3411 



MORY'S JEWELERS 

Mattoon, Illinois 

Compliments of 

SHELBY ELEC'I'RIC COOP. 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

The ONLY bank 

ｾ＠

you and your family 

will ever need. 

CENTRAL NA TIO AL 

BANK 

of Mattoon, Ill. 

1805 Broadway 217-234-6434 

BENNETT 
TIRE CO. 

Complete Tire Service 
Windsor, ill. Phone 459-2115 

The Finest in Car, Truck and 
Tractor Tires 

Warehouse Distributor 

99 



100 

GADDIS REALTORS 
INSURANCE 

143 East Main 
Phone 77 4-4913 

Shelbyville 

FIRST FEDERAL 
SAVINGS & LOAN 

145 E. Mam 
Shelbyville, Ill. 

SHELBY COUNTY 
STATE BANK 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

SHELBY LOAN & 
TRUST COMPANY 

Deposits Now Insured to $20, 000 

Phone 774- 3911 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

OLD JAIL NO . 3 

For a Complete Line of Musical 
Instruments and Accessories, 

Pianos, Organs, Guitars, 
Amplifiers, and Music, SEE: 

SAMUEL MUSIC COMPANY 

1608 Broadway 
Mattoon, Illinois 
Phone 234-3356 

Rental Plans and Lessons, Too. 

SPARKS COLLEGE 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

SH:b.;LB Y ELEC TRlC SUPP L 1 CO. 

152 South Morgan Street 
Phone 774-3321 

Shelbyville, Illinois 



COSMIC 

MOON 

FIRST 
NATIONAL 

BANK 
\1.-\TTOO'\ II I I'I.OIS 

FARM 

BOUTIQUE 

191 0 Western 

Mattoon, Illinois 

INTERNATIONAL HARVESTER 

Dodge J 23 1 So. 21 t Street - Mattoon, Illinois 61938 

Dodge True/is 
Telephone 234-6461 

LUCY ELLEN CANDIES 

811 S . Hamilton 

Sullivan, Illinois 

Compliments of 

JOE MAYER'S TAVERN 

Windsor, Illinois 

Plymt;Julfi 

ｾＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭｾＱＰＱ＠



102 

Compliments of 

DOWLER EQUIPME 1 T CO. 

Dowlers for New Holland 
and Kewanee 

Shelbyville, Ill. 

BE Ｇｾｓ＠ MARATHO 'STATIO 1 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

P and H MANUFACTURI 'G CO. 

P . 0 . Bo.· 363 

Shelbyville, Ill . 

Compliments of 

JAMES HOSTETTER MASONRY 

Gays , Illinois 

JIM'S EISNER AGENCY 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

774-2424 

ｾＭＭＭＭＭＭ ＭＭ ＭＭＭＭ ﾷﾷＭＭ ＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭｾＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭＭｾ＠

P A.RBARA 'S 

Latest in Fashion 

Shclbyv:lle, Ill. 

COLES COUNTY MASONRY, I C . 

CHARLES ALLEN, Manager 

2200 - Mattoon, 
Broadway Ill. 61938 

JACK & BILL'S 

Downtown Mattoon 

Compliments of 

THE MIRROR 

ROBERTA STORM, Operator 

G . W . PROSSER & SON 
ASPHALT COMPANY 

213S. Morgan 
Shelbyville, Illinois 



BAND BOX CLEANERS 

Shelbyville, Illinois 

Phone 774-2441 

BARKER BROS. IMPL. CO. 

R. R. 4 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

Phone 774-45 08 

SHELBY SHEET METAL 

Plumbing, Heating, and Air 
Conditioning 

248 E. Main Street 
774-2332 Shelbyville, Ill. 

THE BUGGY SHED 

Furniture, Antiques, and Appliances 

19th and Marshall, Mattoon, Ill. 

JOHN and HELEN REED 
Phone 234-2335 

HARRY WALLACE & SON 
EQUIPMENT, INC. 

John Deere Farm Machinery 

Johnson Outboard Motors 

MFG Boats 
World's Largest Producer 

of Fiber Glass Boats 

Phone 774-2733 

Rt. 16 East of Shelbyville, Ill. 

A ARTHUR C. ERDMA ｾ＠

ｾ＠ THE ｣ｯｵ［［ｊｒｶ ﾷ｣ ｾｍｐａｎｉｅｓ＠ Ｌｾ＠
ｃｯｵｮｾｾｦ･＠ - Country Mutual - Country Casulty - Mid-America Fire 
and Marine -Insurance Companie Country Capital Investment Fund, Inc. 

- Mutual Funds Moultrie County Agency - Farm Bureau Bldg. -
1102 W. Jackson St. -Box# 176 

Sullivan, Ill. 61951 Phone 728-7632 or Home 728-85 75 

REBER 
WE LDI G SERVICE 

142 S. Washington 
Shelbyville, Illinois 

Compliments Of: 

Shelbyville, 
Smith's Decoratin Center 
Corner Drug Store 
Kull's Floral Co. 
J ohnstons 1 I. G. A. 
Monique Beauty Salon 

Connelly's 

Compliments of: 

Anderson's Sport Shop 
James Kerr Elec. Co. 
Dillow'::> Drug Store 
Shasteen Hardware 
Harry Broveaueou 

Waggoners 1 Shoe & Clothes 
Sebrioht's Shoe Store 
Spracklen TV & Radio 
Index 



104 

Senior Activities 

11. 1 A.:DERSO.' ... 

CY,'TI-fi BAUGHER ... Choru 1,2; Band 1 ,2,3,4; BandFeti\al4; Contet1,2,'3,4; D •. R. 
Award; Speech Club 1,2,3,4; Spam h 1, ,3,4; P p Club 1,2,3,4; R pr sentati\· 4; G. A.A. 
1, , 3 ,4; Trampoline Sp rthead 2, ecr tarr 3, Treasur r 4; Dramatics • 'ight 1; Junior Class 
Play; Librarian ,4; • 'ational Honor Society 3 ,4; Secretar) 4; Homecomin Queen nendant 4; 
Class Tr a surer 3; Po,,·_ \\'o,,· 3 ,4; S nior Co-Editor 4; Stud nt Council 4; Phy ical Fitness A\,·ard 

,4. 

P A::--1 BEELER ... Junior Class Play 

SALLY ｂｅＮﾷｾ＠ 'ETT ... Freslunan Hom coming Anendant; Vic President Freshman Cia s; G. A. A. 
1, 2, 3, 4; Freshman Repre entati\'e; Treasurer 3; President 4; F. H. A. 3 , 4; Seer tar) 4; Student 
Counci13,4; T)ping A\\'ard; Spanish Club 1,2,3 ,4; Speech Club 1,2,3,4; Junior Class Play; 
Pep Club 1 , 2,3 ,4; Homecoming Que n; Ch erleader 4; PO\\'-\\'ow Staff. 

dOLLY BRUCE ... Band 1,2,3 ,4; P pClub1,2,3,4; G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Thespians3,; Speech 
Club 2,3,4; Spanish Club 2,3,4; F. H. A. 2,3,4; Librarian 2; Dramatic .'ight 2; Chri tmas 
Play 2; Snooper Staff 4; Band Festival4; \\'.H. S. Reporter 4; P0\,'-\\'0\, Staff 4; Typing A\\'ard 3; 
Junior Clas Pla). 

KE '.'ELEE BRY 0.' ... F. H. A. 1 , 2,3,4; PO\v-\\.'ow Staff; Snooper Staff; Pep Club 4; Junior 
Class Play; F.li.A. first a\,·ard and .econd a\,·ard; Phy ical Fitness A\,ard 1,2,3,4. 

JA.'L'ECAdlC ... G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; PepClubl,2,3,4; SpanihClub1,2,3,4; SpeechClub 
1,2,3,4; Junior Cla sPlay; Thespians4; Chorus 1,2,4; President 4; Librarian 3; Speech Con-
te t 4; Beny Crocker A\,•ard. 

DEBBIE CARPE 'TER ... F. H. A. 1,2; G. A.A. 2,3,4; Speech Club 3 ,4; Pep Club 3,4; lake-up 
unior Play; Presidential Phy ical fitne s Award 1,2,3,4. 

El:GE, 'E DELO 'G ... Indu trial Arts Club 2; Track 3; Pep Club 4. 

DAVEDO S ... Dramatics,'ight1,2,3,4; SpeechConte.t1,2,3,4; SpeechClub1,2,3,4; Span-
ish Club 2,3,4; Student Council3,4; President 4; Christmas Play 1,3,4; Indu trial Art Club 3; 
Junior Play; Thespian 2,3,4; Po\,'-\VO\,. Photographer 3 ,4; Varsit) Basketball 1anager 1,2; Ba e-
ball1; Speech Club President 3; Letterman's Club 2,3,4; Pep Club 4. 

BRE,!DA ELZY ... F. H. A. 2; Make-up Junior Play; Snooper Staff 4; PO\\'-\\'ow 4; Librarian 4. 

SA lGA S ... F.F.A. 1,2,3,; Indutrial ArrsClub2 . 

• HKEGASTO ' ... Basketball1,2,3,4; PepClub2,3,4; Letterman'sClub2,3,4; SpeechClub 
2, '3 ,4; Spanish Club 1, 2,3 ,4; Vice President 4; Student Council 4; Freshman Class Secretary; 
Junior Class Play; Thespian 3 , 4; 'ational Honor Society 3 ,4; Band 1, 2, 4. 



SCEGLA C CKTH liP 0.' ... panishClubl,2, ,4; Sp ･｣ｨｃｬｵ｢ＧＮｾＮＳＬＴ［＠ ｐ･ｰｃｬｵ｢ｬＮｾＬＳＬＴ［＠

Thespian 3 , 4; Junior Cia Pla); Speech Points Recorder ; Band 1, 2, ,4; Choru 1; Cheerleader 
2, ; G. A.A. 1,2,3,4; Sporthead 3 ,4; T)pin A,,·ard ; Hom coming ttendant . 

SYLVIA HAERR ... F. H. A. 1,2,3,4; Vice Pre ident public r lation 2; G. A.A. 2,3,4; Pep Club 
1,2,3,4; SpanihClub1; Pow-\\'o,,· taff4; Librarian2,,; JuniorCla Play; 'ationalHonor 

Societ) 3, 4; Pr id nt 4. 

JERRY HA T lA. . .. Indu trial rt Club 2; Junior Cla s Pla). 

STEVE HICH1 IA1 ... Cla s Secretar) 2; Indu trial Arts Club 2; Junior Class Pla); Lett rmen' 

Club 3; Track 2; Baseball 3 . ._ 

JI.lH OTE• ... Baketball1,2,3,4; Baeball1,2,3,4; Track2; PepClub1,2,3,4; Lettermen'. 
Club 2, 3, 4; Speech Club 3 , 4; Student Council 3 ,4; Vice President 4; Junior Cia Presid nt; 

P0\\'-\\'0'' Staff 4; Junior Class Pia); Indu trial Art Club 2,3. 

EVAJUDY ... F.H.A 1,2,3; G.A.A. 2 ,3; JuniorClassPlay; PepClub4; PO\·-Wo\ Staff4. 

DO.\'A LAWHORl' •.. F. H. A. 1,2, , ; Vice President Public Relation 1,2, ; G. A.A. 2,3; 
SpeechClub1,2,3; panish1; JuniorClasPlay; PO\,·-\\'o\\'Staff4; Librarian3,4; PepClub 

1,2,3,4; Chorus 1,2. 

DL\:1 LAWRY ... freshman Class Pre idem; Ba eball1,2,3,4; Ba.ket all1,2,3; Speech Club 
3 ,4; Spani h Club 1, 2,3 ,4; The pian 3 ,4; • 'ational Honor Soci ty; Vice Pre.ident 4; enior 
Class Seer tary; Po\ -WO\' Staff 4; Spe ch Club President ; L tt rm n Club 2,3,4: S cr tary 
3; Vice President 4; Junior Class Play; Pep Club 1, 2, 3 ,4; Repre.entath·e 1, 4. 
SUA,' lAYER. panihClub1,2,; SpeechClub1,2,3,; ｐ･ｰｃｬｵ｢ｬＮｾＬＳＬＺ＠ G.A.A.1,2, 
3 ,4; Librarian 3 , ; Snoop r Staff ; F. H. A. 3 , ; econd \ice Pr ident ; Jumor Cla. Pla): 
Dramatic .•ight 2; OUt tanding T)pin A\,ard; Choru 1; Ph) ical fltn s A,,·ard 1,2,3,4. 

BOB McALLISTER ... F.F.A. 1,3,4; ntinel ; Indu trial ArtsClub2; Ba eball1,2,3,4; Ba-
ketballl,2,3,4; Letterman' Club 2,3,4; Pre idem 4; Student Council4; Pep Club 1,2 ,3 ,4. 

JA•'ET McQUEE.· ... F. H. A. 1,2; Junior Cla sPlay; Pep Club : PO\ -\VO\,' Staff. 

JA IE dcQUEE.' ... 

DARYL , IOFFETT ... F. F. A. 1, ｾ＠ ,4; lndu trial Art Club 2; tudent Council 

entative . 

LELA 'D , !OFFETT ... F. F. A. 1, 2, 3 ,4; Pre id nt ; Indu trial Arts Club 3. 

F. F. A. Repre-

PERRY 1 ORE ... peech Club : Pep Club 2,3,4; Basketball1,4; Srudent Counci12,3,4; Pres-

ident 3; Cia Pr sident 2; Indu trial ArtS Club 2,3. 



KATHY JO RISLEY ..... pani h Clu 1,2,3,4; Treasurer 2; Sp ch Club 1,2,3,4; Vic Pr 1dcnt 
2; Tr asur r 3; Point R cord r 4; ational Hon r Soc1 t) 3,4; Tr a ur r 4; Th pian 1,2.3, ; 
P p Club 1,2,3,4; R pr mativ 1,2,3; Mascot4; Stud nt oun ill,3,4; Vic Pr sid nt S n-
iorCia; Band1,2,3,4; cr tar)-Tr aurcr3,4; Band om t1,2,3,4; BcndF sthal1,2,3,4; 

om tPla) 3,4; hristm Play1,2,; Junior Ia Pia); G.A.A. 1,2, ,4; Sporth ad3, 
horu 1,2,4; Vic Pr id nt2; LibrarianS; Pow-Wo .... Staff ,4; Co-Editr; Dramaucs 1ght 

1,2,3, ; Typing A ard 3. 

lndu trial Art Club 2, 3; Stud nt unci! R pr ntath L tt rman Club 4; 
ball 1,4. 

PAT HWERMA .. Band 1,2,3,4; panishClub 1,2,3,4; Spe chCiub2,3,; F.li.A. 1,2, 
3,; Juni rClasPlay; Pow-WowStaff; G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Sporth ad4; P p lubl,2, ,4; 
Librarian 3. 

L UA' SHAFER ... Bandl,2,3; Llbrarian2; G A.A. 1,2,3,; Fr hmanRpr ntati\; 
Softball Sporth ad 2; Point R cord r 3; !liking and Camping Sport head 4; P p Club 1, 2, 3, 4; 

Pr 'd nt4; p chClub 1,2,3,; Junior Ia Pia)'; Stud m ouncil4; Libr rian ; F.H.A. 
1, 2, 3 , 4; Vic Pr id nt of Rccr at ion Z; econd ic Pr sident of Section 14, 4; Executive 
Member of Traffic Safety Council 3 , ; Pow-Wo Staff. 

LINDA 11TH ... Student Council Repr s ntativ of S nior Cia s; Seer tary of Stud nt Council 4; 
Sp ech Club 1,2,3,4; S cretary ; The pian 2,3,4; Junior Ia Play; Dramatic ight 2,3,4; 
Com tPlay3,4; Spanih lub1,2,3,4; P pClubl,2,3,4; G.A.A. 1,2,3,; Chorusl; Lib-
rarian 3,4; Pow-Wo"' Staff 4; Snoop r Staff ; \ ind or High School Editor 4; Typing Award 3 . 

GARY SWITS .•. Letterman's Club 2,3,4; Spanish Club 1,2,3,4; Songleader 3; Sp ech Club 4; 
'la ketball1,2,3,4; Bas ball 1,2,3,4; Junior Cia Play; ational Honor Soci ty 3 , ; Po -Wow 
taff 4; Sophomor Tr asur r; Junior Vice Presid nt; enior las Presid nt; Indu trial Art Club 
,3. 

RALPH THOMP 0 ' ... Indu tnal Art Club 2; Spanish Club 1,2 ,3; Spe ch Club 3,4; Pep Club 
1, 2,3, ; Basketball 1, 2; Bas ball 1, 2, 3; Track 2; Junior Class Play. 

RA DYWAGGO ER ... F.F.A. Report r4; F.F.A. 1,2,3,4; lndutrialArtsClub2; Band1,2. 

PEGGY WALLACE ... Junior Clas Secretary; S nior Class Treasurer; ational Honor ociety 3 ,4; 
Student Council 4; Pow-Wow Staff 4; Homecoming Attendant 4; Bookk ping A\\ ard 3; Spanish 
Club1,2,3,4; Presidem4; Sp chClub1,2,3,4; Th pians3,4; Spe chContest3,4; Junior 
ClassPlay; Pep Club 1,2,3,4; G.A.A. 1,2,3,4; Basketball Sporthcad3; VicePresident4; 
Choru 1; Librarian 3,4; Ph) sica! Fitn s Award 3 ,4. 

DE NIS WILLIAMSO ... Baseballl,2,3,4; Bask tballl,2,3,4; Track 2; Junior Class Play; 
Spanish Club 1,2,3,4; Speech Club 3,4; lndu trial Arts Club 2,3; Letterman's Club 2,3,4; 
President 3; Pep Club 1,2,3,4; Representative 3. 



Adam, P. 25,44,46,47 
Adams, Robert 28 
Adams, Ronni 28,46 
Ander on, T. 15 
All nC. 28,42,44,48,50,52 
All n K. 25,38,44,48 
Arganbright, G. 8 
Baker, Peadro J. 23,34,37 ,42,44 ,48 ,50, 55 
Bartimu , G. 2 
Baugh r, C. 15, 4,37,39,40,4 , 5,4 ,52,5 , 

GG 
B al, L. 25, 4,51,75 
Beeler, P. 15,37 
B ll, S. 22,37,42,44,48,49,52,54 
B nn tt, S. 1v,34, 7, 8, 9,4 ,4 ,44,48,50,52, 
57,62,6 ,66,67,78,79 

Brun , K. 
Bryon, C. 2 , 4,4 
Bryon, K. 15,37,44,50,57 
Bu king, A. 10,38,39,40 
Burrell, B. 28,38,42,45,50 
Burr 11, S. 25,38,42,44,50 
Bullcrman, P. 8 
Butch r, M. 22,41 
Carnic, B. 22,44,51,54,70,72,74,7 ,75,77 

mic, J. 15,38,39,42,44,48,49,52 
Carp nter, D. 16,48,42 
Carr, M. 28, 1,52 

arr, R. 6 
Carroll, J. 28,46 
Caspary, K. 25,42,44 ,48, 52,63 
Cazier, C. 22,49,50 
Chapm n, T. 28,38,42,44,50,52 
ｃｬｯｴｾ＠ lt r, T. 28, 7, 70, 75 
Cline, M. 25 

ole, Cheryl 28,42,44 
Cole, Curtis 25,41 
Cole, D. 25,46 

INDEX 

Cook G. 29,70 
Cook, L. 2 
Coop r, E. 29,38,44 
Craig, Bill 16 
Craig, Bob 22 
Cummings, R. 25,70 
Curry, R. 7 
Curtis, K. 22, 39,41,55 
Cutright, J. 29 
Dani 1 , G. 29,42,44 ,5 
Davi, Darl n 22,42, 4,5 
Davi , Darr 11 22,46, 74, 75,77 
Davis, S. 25,51 
DeLon , E. 16,44,4 ,63 
Denham, E. 8 
DeWerff, B. 8,10,46 
Dih orth, D. 22 
Dos , D. 1 ,34,44,48,49,51,52,5 ,66 
Dos, K. 25,44,51,7 ,75 
Drummond, P. 2 ＬＴｾ＠ ,44 
Drummond, J. 29, 70 
Dunagan, D. 10,25,51,70,74,75 
Elliott, E. 8 
Elliott, K. 28,29,43,44,52 
Elliott, M. 26,39,41,43,44,48,52 
Elliott, \ . 22,42,44,50,54 

Elzy, B. 16,37,57 
Elzy, Sally 29, 
Elzy, Sandra 26,37 

Evan , T. 29 
Faulkner, M. 26,44,75 
Fling, B. 26 
Fraker, B. 26 
Fraker, P, 23 
Fugate, V. 8 
Funn man, D. 11,51,70,74 
Galligan, J. 10,22 
Gannaway, D. 26,42,44,5 
Gannaway, R. 6 
Garrett, Kar n 23,34,4 , 7 ,43,45,48,49,52,54,56 
Garrett, Kathy 23,39,40,42,44,48,49,52,54,56 

107 



108 

Garrett, L. 29,38,39,41,42,44,48,50,52 
Gass, S. 16,46 
Gaston, 1. 1G,34,41,48,49,51,52,67,74,7 
Gaston, T. 6 
Gergeni, G. ,10 
Giesler, J. 23,37,44,4 ,50,54 
Glascock, G. 29,39,38,41,44,70,75 
Glasscock, Thompson Su 16,37,3 , 3,44,4 ,49,52 
Grobleb n, '. 29 
Gross, B. 29 
Gross, V. 29,42,44,50 
Haenny, B. 29,38,42,44,4 ,52 
Haerr, S. 17,37,44,50,57 

Hale, G. 8 
Hale, J. 23,34,46 
Hardin, C. 29,50 
Harl, G. 29 
Harris, G. 26,46, 70 
Hartman, A. 29,40,50 
Hartman, J. 17 
Haws, M. 22,23,45,48,49, 52,54,5 

Hennigh, W. 23 , 54 
Herbert, B. 29,44,50 

Hickman, S. 17,51, 63,70 
Hilligo s, D. 23, 5,46,51,70,73,74,77 
Hood, C. 10,14,37 
Hooten, D. 6 

Hooten, J. 17 ,34,44,48, 51,57,63, 67, 70, 73, 74, 7G 
Hooten, M. 26,34,39,40,43,44,50,52,7 
Hopper, C. 26,44,46,47, 70,75 
Hortenstine, s. 23,38,39,42,44,4 ,50,54 
Hostetter, D. 29,44,48 
Hostetter, V. 26,38,44,50 
Hyland, D. 29,44, 70 
Jewell, A. 30,75 
Jewell, S. 23,55 
Jones, J. 6 
Johnson, C. 30,3 ,40,42,48,50,52 
Judy, E. 17,57 
Judy, L. 31,38,42,44,50 
Juhnke, C. 26,46,47, 75 

ｋ｡ｾ･ｹＬ＠ WalkerD. 19 
Kearn ) , D. 30 
K im, F. 8 
Keller, '. 11,48,49,54 
K lly, V. 3 ,42,44 
Knox, J. 26,44,51,52, 70 
Krile, D. 28,30,34,41 ,•14 

Kril , M. 22,23,42,44,48,50,54,78,79 
Kuhl, Terry, 23,46,55 
Kuhl, Tom 26 
Lading, D. 22,23,37, 3,45,48,49,5 ,54 

Lading, G. 30,39,41,45,75 
Lawhorn, D. 17,37,4 ,57 
La\dtorn, P, 26, 44 
Lenz, P, 10,50 
Lofland, T. 2 ,42,44 

Lowry, D. 14,34,45,48, 9,51,52,57, 6,70,73 
tar land, E. 11,52,56 

• tar land, J. 30,41 
Mar land, T. 26,39,40,42, 8,50,52 
Mathis, Richard, 2G,4G,47, 75 
Mathi , Roger, 30,44 
layer, S. 17,37,42,44,48,50,52,57,67 

Ma)nard, J. 26,39,40,42,48,52 

1cAlli ter, B. 1 ,34,44, 6,47,51,57,70,72,74,76 
McQueen, A. 27,46 
McQueen, D. 30 
McQueen, James 18 
lcQue n, Jan t 18,57 

McK nzie, 1• 6 
1oberley, B. 23,42,44,54 

Moff tt, C. 30,42,44,50,52 
Moffett, D. 18,34,46 
Moffett, G. 8 

Moff tt, Leigha 30,39,40,42,50 
Moffett, Leland 1 ,46,47 
Moore, D. 27,42,44,52,7 
Moore, P. 18,34,44,48,63,67,74,7 
1orri on, L. 30 

Morrison, R. 23 



well , L. 
ohren, H. 8 
'oll , S. 23,42,44 ,50,55 

'ormil , D. 8 
Ohm, C. 30,46 
Ohm, P. 23,42 , 50 
Parker, R. 3 ,46, 75 
Paxton, C. 23,51,5 ,55,70,73,77 
Pet r , P. 27,43,46,52 
Pfeiff r , P. 30,3D ,41,42,44,48 
Plummer, J. 30,42 , 6 
Prahl, C. 27 
Pryor, B. 27,42,44 ,50, 52 
Polk, C. 30 
Quigley, R. 27, 2 ,44 
Ram y, G. 27 
Rankin, S. 25,27,34,44 , 70 
Ray, M. 30,40,42 ,50,52 

·chards, A. 31 ,38,39,41,42,44, 8,50,52 
Rincker, . 23 ,46,47 , 51 ,74 , 75, 77 
Rincker, L. 27,47 ,51 ,75 
Risley, K. 14,34,38,39,40,43,44,48,49,52,56,u7, 

79 
Ritchie, D. 24 ,40 ,42,44,48,49 ,52, 78, 79 
Roe, S. 24,44, 52, 55, 74 
Sanders, C. 27 
Sanders, H. 31,44 , 70,75 
Sanders, L. 17, 51 ,70, 73 
Sanders, R. 24,46 
Seng, J. 22,24,39,40,51 ,54, 5 ,70,74 
Seng, 0. 7,11,34 
Schwer man, P. 18,40 ,43 , ,48,50, 52,57 
Shafer, L. 6 
Shafer, Lou Ann 19,34,37,43 ,45, 8 ,50,57, 66 
Shafer, R. 25,27,34,37,45,48 
Sims, B. 24 , 34,46 
Sim , Darl n 27,42, 4 ,50, 52 
Sims, Donna 24 ,42 ,44, , 50, 5 

Slater, J. 24 ,38,42,44 ,4 ,49, 52, 54 , 63 

Smith, L. 14 ,34 ,47,42 ,44,48 ,49, 52,57 
Stevens, Randy 31,46 
Stevens, Rick 24 ,46 
Steven on, L. 31 ,38,39,41,42,44 ,48, 50,52,78 
Storm, B. 31 ,46 
Storm, LaVern 8 
Storm, L. 24 ,51,54,55,72,74, 77 
Storm, G. 31 ,44, 8 
Storm, P, 27,39,40 
Stratton, L. 31 ,41 ,42,50,52 
SHits, G. 14,34,45,48,51,52,57,70,73,74,76 
Szachnitowski, J. 31 
Szachnitowski, Richard 27 
Szachnito ki, R. 24 
Tandarich, G . 2 
Templeton, J. 27,38,42,44 ,50 
Thomp n , C. 27, 7,46,70 
Thompson, Glascock, S. 16,37 ,38,43,44,48,49,52 
Thompson, R. 19,44,48,57 
Tilford , A. 27,37,42,44,52 
Troutman, H. 8 
Tull, R. 25,27,38,42,44 ,4 ,52 
Tull, T . 31 ,46,47 
Turner, G. 19,46,47 
Turner, L. 31, 6 
Vogel, J. 28,31 ,34,41,43, 4 ,48,52 

Vorris, L. 8 
Waggon r, R. 19,46,47 
Walker, Kasey, D. 19 
Walker, J. 31 ,42,50 
Wallac , P. 14 ,3 ,37,44,48, 9 ,52,57,63,66 
Watters, C. 19,37 
Watters, J. 24, 55 
Welch, L. 24 ,42,44 ,48, 52,54, 78,79 
Wilhelm, W . 8 ,11,2" 
\V ill iamon, D. 19,44,48 ,51,52, 6 ,70,73,74 ,76 
Wi tt , J. 27,42 
Wi ttenberg, G. 31 ,44 ,4 
Witv:icki , Dawn 22,24 Ｌ ＳＴ Ｌ ＴＳ Ｌ ＴＴ Ｌ ｾＳＮ＠ 9,52,54 , 78,79 
\\' itwicki, Diann 31,41,42,44,48,52,63, 7 
Wright, B. 31 ,44,46, 70,75 

109 



110 

SACRE BLEU ! ! ! 

Dave Doss 

Jim Hooten 
Dave Do s 

Mike Gaston 

c 
a 

u 

g 

h 

t 

I. • 

MOTHER!!! 

Bill Gross, Tom Tull, 
Mr. Galligan 

CA 'DID CAMERA! 

Pam Pfi ffer 



GEE, GARY WOULD YOU TEACH ME 

TO DO THAT? 

Lou Ann Shafer, Gary Swits, 
Pat Sch erman 

GEEZ GUYS. 

Mike Ga ton 

WHAT DO YOU GET WHEN 

YOU FALL I ' LOVE ??? 

Mike Haws 

it's All 

In 

A 

Day 

At 

W.H.S. 

SHE'S GOT HIM ON A 

LEASH ! ! ! 

Libby Welch, Darrell Hilli-
goss, Dennis William on, 

Debbie Ritchi 

READY FOR A TAKE- OFF 

Dennis Lowry, Susan Mayer 

GET THAT CAMERA OUT OF 

HERE!! I 
Dave Do s, Cathy Allen 

Ill 











f' ... , 

•' .. 

t ,,. ... 
'" 

, . 
.. . .. 

ｾ＠ .. 
f:' ｾ＠

• !l" .· . ) ,. 
' 

ｾＮ＠
.. 

•' ( 
• il ': . 

I ... ' "•'' 
•\ • . • " •t t 

,, •I 


